RUTLAND TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT FUND BUDGET HEARING MAY 10, 2022

The Rutland Township Board held the Road District Fund Budget Hearing in the Town Hall for the purpose of discussion and approval of the proposed Road District Fund Budget for the fiscal year beginning April 1, 2022 and ending March 31, 2023.

The meeting was opened by Supervisor Lemus at 6:45 pm. The Pledge of Allegiance was recited in the meeting held immeidately previous (Town Fund Budget Hearing). Roll call was taken. Present: Supervisor Lemus, Trustees Dave Kenik and Jan Siers. Quorum established. Trustees John Alesi and Bill Siers absent. Also in attendance were Assessor Fritz, Road Commissioner Schultz and Clerk Rendl.

No township residents in attendance.

Motion to approve the May 10, 2022 Road District Fund Budget Hearing Agenda made by Trustee Jan Siers; second by Trustee Dave Kenik. Vote: Roll Call vote.

J. Siers	yes	D. Kenik	yes
R. Lemus	yes	J. Alesi	absent
B. Siers	absent		

Motion carried. 2022-05-01 RDFBH

Road District Fund Budget Ordinance RU-2022-02

Discussion of the Road District Fund Budget Ordinance RU-2022-02 was opened by Supervisor Lemus. Brief discussion took place after which Supervisor Lemus asked for a motion to approve Ordinance RU-2022-02.

Motion to approve Ordinance RU-2022-02 as presented, in the total amount of \$559, 132.00 made by Trustee Jan Siers; second by Trustee Dave Kenik. Roll call vote.

J. Siers	yes	D. Kenik	yes
R. Lemus	yes	J. Alesi	absent
B. Siers	absent		

Motion carried. 2022-05-02 RDFBH.

Trustee J. Siers then made a motion to adjourn the Road District Fund Budget Hearing; second by Trustee D. Kenik. Voice Vote. All Ayes.

J. Alesi absent B. Siers absent

Motion carried. 2022-05-03 RDFBH.

Meeting adjourned 6:57 pm.

Respectfully submitted,

Kathleen J. Rendl

Kathleen J. Rendl, Rutland Township Clerk